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SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIAL

Table S1 Three-way ANOVA comparing the numbers of gastropods among treatments within experimentally enhanced area of the seawall in November 2013.  P < 0.10, * P < 0.05, ** P < 0.01	
	
	
	P. candei
	T. striatus
	M. neritoides

	Source
	df
	MS
	MS
	MS

	Site
	1
	5.63
	4.23
	16.18*

	Size
	1
	81.23
	148.23*
	35.72

	Density
	1
	198.03**
	21.03
	0.71

	Site  Size
	1
	pooled
	pooled
	15.95*

	Site  Density
	1
	pooled
	pooled
	pooled

	Size  Density
	1
	2.03
	4.23
	0.93

	Site  Size  Density
	1
	pooled
	pooled
	pooled

	Residual
	32
	22.10
	28.15
	2.64

	
	
	
	
	

	Transformation
	
	none
	none
	sq. root

	Cochran’s test
	
	C = 0.30
	C = 0.39*
	C = 0.29

	SNK
	
	
	
	Site 1: small = large

	
	
	
	
	Site 2: small > large
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Figure S1 Mean (+SE) abundance of prosobranch gastropods in each of the enhancement treatments. The last panel (d) shows the structure of the grazer assemblage in each treatment. Bar length corresponds to the mean abundance of Patella candei (black), Tectarius striatus (grey) and Melarhaphe neritoides (white). LH – Large pit size and High density, LL – Large pit size and Low density, SH – Small pit size and High density, SL – Small pit size and Low density.







Table S2 Analysis of variance comparing the abundance of taxa on the different treatments.  P < 0.10, * P<0.05, ** P < 0.01, *** P < 0.001. Pooled when P > 0.25 (Underwood 1997).
	

	
	
	
	
	
	P. candei
	
	T. striatus
	
	M. neritoides
	
	all grazers
	

	Source
	
	
	df
	
	
	MS
	F
	MS
	F
	MS
	F
	MS
	F

	Site
	
	
	1
	
	
	0.72
	0.01
	2.10
	0.74
	11.65
	3.93
	2.08
	0.66

	Among all
	
	
	4
	
	
	548.78
	37.25**
	7.78
	14.33*
	15.49
	0.46
	11.76
	1.95

	
	Control vs Treatments
	
	
	1
	
	462.08
	44.43**
	12.37
	366.05*
	2.78
	2.64
	36.05
	47.28***

	
	Among Treatments
	
	
	3
	
	577.67
	38.17**
	6.25
	8.77
	12.72
	0.40
	3.66
	0.49

	
	
	Size
	
	
	1
	828.10
	920.11*
	13.92
	4.29*
	12.66
	0.45
	0.97
	0.04

	
	
	Density
	
	
	1
	864.9
	14.85***
	3.50
	1.08
	0.06
	0.02
	9.09
	9.12

	
	
	Size  Density
	
	
	1
	40.00
	0.69
	1.35
	0.42
	<0.11
	<0.01
	0.92
	1.64

	Site  Among all
	
	
	4
	
	
	14.73
	0.30
	0.54
	0.19
	33.07
	2.83
	6.03
	1.92

	
	Site  Control vs Treatments
	
	
	1
	
	pooled
	
	0.03
	0.03
	pooled
	
	pooled
	

	
	Site  Among Treatments
	
	
	3
	
	15.33
	0.31
	0.71
	0.25
	32.07
	3.60*
	7.52
	2.39

	
	
	Site  Size
	
	
	1
	0.90
	0.02
	pooled
	
	27.69
	8.03**
	21.00
	5.62*

	
	
	Site x Density
	
	
	1
	pooled
	
	pooled
	
	pooled
	
	0.99
	0.27

	
	
	Site  Size  Density
	
	
	1
	pooled
	
	pooled
	
	pooled
	
	0.56
	0.15

	Residual
	
	
	40
	
	
	48.66
	
	2.84
	
	118.76
	
	3.14
	

	
	Residual Control vs Treatments
	
	
	8
	
	10.40
	
	1.25
	
	8.41
	
	0.76
	

	
	Residual Among treatments
	
	
	32
	
	58.23
	
	3.24
	
	110.35
	
	3.74
	

	Transformation
	
	
	
	
	
	none
	
	sq-root
	
	sq-rt
	
	sq-rt
	

	Cochran’s test
	
	
	
	
	
	C = 0.31
	
	C = 0.34
	
	C = 0.30
	
	C = 0.24
	


(cont.)
(cont.)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Barnacles
	
	Corticated turfs
	
	Ephemerals
	

	Source
	
	
	df
	
	
	MS
	F
	MS
	F
	MS
	F

	Site
	
	
	1
	
	
	14.12
	19.03***
	0.32
	0.28
	8.14
	6.12*

	Among all
	
	
	4
	
	
	1.49
	10.85*
	5.27
	1.12
	2.17
	0.75

	
	Control vs Treatments
	
	
	1
	
	0.81
	26657.10**
	4.65
	12.29**
	0.55
	0.28

	
	Among Treatments
	
	
	3
	
	1.73
	9.39*
	5.47
	0.89
	2.70
	0.70

	
	
	Size
	
	
	1
	0.48
	1530.26*
	10.96
	1.41
	1.66
	0.48

	
	
	Density
	
	
	1
	4.61
	9.17
	5.26
	20.83
	6.41
	0.79

	
	
	Size  Density
	
	
	1
	0.08
	0.25
	0.20
	0.02
	0.03
	0.33

	Site  Among all
	
	
	4
	
	
	0.13
	0.19
	4.71
	4.11
	2.91
	2.18

	
	Site  Control vs Treatments
	
	
	1
	
	<0.01
	<0.01
	pooled
	
	pooled
	

	
	Site  Among Treatments
	
	
	3
	
	0.18
	0.25
	6.18
	5.40
	3.87
	2.91*

	
	
	Site  Size
	
	
	1
	<0.01
	<0.01
	7.75
	5.81
	3.44
	2.92

	
	
	Site × Density
	
	
	1
	0.50
	1.40
	10.54
	0.19
	8.08
	6.85*

	
	
	Site  Size  Density
	
	
	1
	pooled
	
	10.54
	7.89**
	0.09
	0.08

	Residual
	
	
	40
	
	
	0.74
	
	1.14
	
	1.33
	

	Residual Control vs Treatments
	
	
	
	8
	
	2.28
	
	0.38
	
	1.94
	

	Residual Among treatments
	
	
	
	32
	
	0.36
	
	1.34
	
	1.18
	

	Transformation
	
	
	
	
	
	Log (x+1)
	
	Log (x+1)
	
	Log (x+1)
	

	Cochran’s test
	
	
	
	
	
	 C = 0.24
	
	C = 0.30
	
	C = 0.29
	




Table S3 Student-Newman-Keul tests from Table S2.
	Patella candei
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Control vs enhanced areas

	
	
	SL
	LL
	SH
	LH
	
	
	
	
	

	
	C
	ns
	*
	*
	*
	
	
	
	
	

	Tectarius striatus
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Control vs enhanced areas

	
	
	SL
	LL
	SH
	LH
	
	
	
	
	

	
	C
	*
	ns
	ns
	ns
	
	
	
	
	

	Melarhaphe neritoides
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Site  Size interaction

	
	Site 1:
	
	
	
	Site 2: 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Small 
	Large
	
	
	Small
	Large
	
	
	

	
	Small
	-
	
	
	Small
	-
	
	
	
	

	
	Large
	ns
	-
	
	Large
	*
	-
	
	
	

	Barnacles 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Control vs enhanced areas

	
	
	SL
	LL
	SH
	LH
	
	
	
	
	

	
	C
	ns
	*
	ns
	*
	
	
	
	
	

	Corticated turfs 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Site  Control vs enhanced areas

	Site 1
	
	
	
	
	
	Site 2
	
	
	
	

	
	SL
	LL
	SH
	LH
	
	
	SL
	LL
	SH
	LH

	C
	ns
	ns
	ns
	ns
	
	C
	ns
	ns
	ns
	**

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Site  Density  Size interaction

	
	Site 1:
	
	
	
	Site 2
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Small pits: Low density < High density
	Small pits: Low density = High density

	
	Large pits: Low density = High density
	Large pits: Low density < High density

	
	Low pit density: Small = Large
	Low pit density: Small = Large

	
	High pit density: Small = Large
	High pit density: Small < Large

	Ephemerals
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	- Site  Density

	
	Site 1: low density > high density
	Site 2: low density = high density
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